FALLBROOK PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS REGULAR BOARD MEETING

MONDAY, AUGUST 24, 2020 4:00 P.M.

TELECONFERENCING INSTRUCTION

PURSUANT TO WAIVERS TO CERTAIN BROWN ACT PROVISIONS UNDER EXECUTIVE ORDERS ISSUED BY GOVERNOR NEWSOM RELATED TO THE COVID-19 STATE OF EMERGENCY THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED VIA TELECONFERENCE USING THE BELOW INFORMATION, AND THERE WILL BE NO PHYSICAL LOCATION FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY PARTICIPATE.

INSTEAD MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE ENCOURAGED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE BOARD MEETING VIA TELECONFERENCE USING THE BELOW CALL-IN AND WEBLINK INFORMATION.

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY ALSO SUBMIT PUBLIC COMMENTS AND COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS IN ADVANCE IN ONE OF THE FOLLOWING WAYS:

- BY EMAILING TO OUR BOARD SECRETARY AT LECKERT@FPUD.COM
- BY MAILING TO THE DISTRICT OFFICES AT 990 E. MISSION RD., FALLBROOK, CA 92028
- BY DEPOSITING THEM IN THE DISTRICT'S PAYMENT DROP BOX LOCATED AT 990 E. MISSION RD., FALLBROOK, CA 92028

ALL COMMENTS SUBMITTED BY WHAT EVER MEANS MUST BE RECEIVED AT LEAST ONE HOUR IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING. ALL COMMENTS WILL BE READ TO THE BOARD DURING THE APPROPRIATE PORTION OF THE MEETING. PLEASE KEEP ANY WRITTEN COMMENTS TO 3 MINUTES. THESE PUBLIC COMMENT PROCEDURES SUPERSEDE THE DISTRICT'S STANDARD PUBLIC COMMENT POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO THE CONTRARY.

> AUDIO CALL-IN 1-408-418-9388 ACCESS CODE 126 000 8107 AUDIO PASSWORD 83555769

https://fallbrookpublicutilitydistrict.my.webex.com/fallbrookpublicutilitydistrict.my/j.php?M TID=m864af2f09f2996556d4a861f80e07f42